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GLOBAL WARMING TABLES

BASED ON TOTAL

Q.60/Q.61: From what you've read and heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature
on earth has been getting warmer over the past few decades, or not?/ Do you believe that the earth
is getting warmer mostly because of human activity such as burning fossil fuels, or mostly because
of natural patterms in the earth's environment?

Mostly because of...

Earth is Human Natural (VOL.) Not Mixed
warming activity patterns DK/Ref warming DK/Ref N
% % % % % %

TOTAL 59 34 18 6 32 10 2251
SEX

Men 55 31 17 7 36 9 1017

Women 62 37 19 6 27 11 1234
AGE

18-49 61 38 17 6 29 10 939

50+ 56 30 19 7 34 10 1284
DETAILED AGE

18-29 66 43 17 6 25 10 325

30-49 58 36 17 6 33 9 614

50-64 57 33 18 6 35 8 737

65+ 55 25 20 9 33 12 547
SEX BY AGE

Men 18-49 58 35 17 6 34 8 471

Men 50+ 51 27 17 8 39 10 534

Women 18-49 64 42 17 5 25 11 468

Women 50+ 60 32 21 7 30 9 750
RACE

White, non-Hispanic 55 33 17 6 35 10 1679

Black, non-Hispanic 73 39 26 9 17 10 235
EDUCATION

College grad+ 60 40 16 4 31 9 865

Some college 53 33 14 6 37 9 558

HS or less 61 31 21 8 29 10 814
INCOME

$75,000+ 56 36 15 5 36 8 617

$30,000-$74,999 57 34 18 5 35 8 724

<$30,000 65 37 20 8 23 12 565
REGION

Northeast 67 45 16 5 26 7 418

Midwest 57 35 17 5 33 10 502

South 57 27 22 8 32 10 837

West 55 36 13 6 34 11 494
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GLOBAL WARMING TABLES

BASED ON TOTAL

Q.60/Q.61: From what you've read and heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature
on earth has been getting warmer over the past few decades, or not?/ Do you believe that the earth
is getting warmer mostly because of human activity such as burning fossil fuels, or mostly because
of natural patterms in the earth's environment?

Mostly because of...

Earthis Human Natural  (VOL.) Not Mixed
warming activity patterns DK/Ref warming DK/Ref N
% % % % % %
REGISTERED VOTERS 57 33 19 6 34 9 1797
PARTY ID
Republican 38 16 18 3 53 9 616
Democrat 79 53 18 8 14 6 728
Independent 56 32 17 7 31 13 907
PARTY WITH LEANERS
Rep/Lean Rep 40 18 19 3 52 8 971
Dem/Lean Dem 77 52 17 8 16 7 995
PARTY AND IDEOLOGY
Conservative Republican 33 13 18 3 60 7 442
Mod/Lib Republican 48 26 20 2 42 10 161
Mod/Cons Democrat 74 43 23 8 19 7 440
Liberal Democrat 89 72 10 7 7 5 263
AMONG REPUBLICANS
Men 35 14 18 3 56 9 265
Women 39 18 18 3 51 9 351
18-49 42 20 21 1 50 8 228
50+ 32 13 15 4 58 10 384
College grad+ 31 13 18 1 61 8 243
Some college or less 41 18 19 4 50 9 370
AMONG DEMOCRATS
Men 76 51 16 9 20 4 267
Women 81 54 20 8 11 8 461
18-49 81 58 15 8 15 4 274
50+ 77 47 21 9 14 8 448
College grad+ 85 68 11 5 10 5 296
Some college or less 76 45 22 10 17 7 430
AMONG INDEPENDENTS
Men 53 29 17 8 35 11 485
Women 60 35 18 7 26 14 422
18-49 58 36 16 7 28 13 437
50+ 54 25 20 9 35 11 452
College grad+ 59 35 18 6 29 13 326
Some college or less 56 31 17 8 32 12 572
Lean Republican 43 20 19 5 49 7 355
Lean Democrat 72 50 15 7 20 9 267
No leaning 55 28 17 10 23 21 285
TEA PARTY MOVEMENT (RV)
Agree 30 12 15 3 62 8 571
Disagree 81 60 14 7 13 6 479
No opinion/Not heard/DK 62 31 23 8 27 11 747
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Mostly because of...

Earthis Human Natural  (VOL.) Not Mixed
warming activity patterns DK/Ref warming DK/Ref N
% % % % % %
MARITAL STATUS
Married 53 30 17 6 38 9 1255
Not married 66 40 19 8 24 10 982
MARITAL STATUS BY SEX
Married men 48 26 16 6 42 10 608
Married women 57 34 18 5 34 8 647
Unmarried men 64 38 18 8 29 7 402
Unmarried women 67 41 20 7 20 13 580
PARENT
Parent 57 35 16 6 33 10 603
Not a parent 59 34 19 7 31 10 1642
LABOR UNION
Member in HH 63 40 16 7 31 6 272
Not @ member 58 34 18 6 32 10 1952
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE
Total White NH Prot. 49 26 17 6 40 11 898
White NH evang. Prot. 45 21 18 6 45 10 469
White NH mainline Prot. 53 31 16 6 34 13 429
Total Catholic 57 36 17 4 36 7 456
White NH Cath. 55 34 18 3 38 7 346
Unaffiliated 69 43 16 10 21 11 377
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